
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3163
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012
PROCUREMENT OF WEAPONS FOR CAPFS
Hazari Shri Maheshwar ;Saroj Smt. Sushila;Upadhyay Seema;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds spent on procurement of weapons for the Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) during each of the last three years and the current year, force-wise;

(b) whether large scale irregularities have been reported in the procurement of weapons;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the total number of such cases reported during the said period;

(d) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the outcome alongwith the action taken against the accused and the effective measures taken by the Government to check such cases in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): The total funds spent on procurement of weapons for the Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) during each of the last three years and the current year, force-wise is at Annexure-A.

(b) to (e): No, Madam. Such irregularities have not been reported in the procurement of weapons.
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